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Medical Evacuations Country Comparison Data

The table below illustrates the vast and unequal distribution of patients who have been medically
evacuated from Gaza. It demonstrates that large-scale medical transfers are both possible yet
only a handful of countries have accepted patients in sufficient numbers to meet the urgent
medical need.

Note on data: All figures are accurate as of 21 October 2025. Data for most countries were cross-
checked against World Health Organization (WHO) figures.? Where Médecins Sans Frontieres
(MSF) is aware of additional evacuations, the higher figure has been used, with any discrepancies
noted in the table below.

Differences between datasets reflect the fact that MSF has been collecting information since
before the Rafah closure on 7 May 2024, whereas WHO data collection beganin July 2024. Asmall
number of additional evacuations may also have occurred via secondary countries, but such
data are not currently available.

A small number of countries are currently engaged in plans to evacuate additional patients in the
last week of October. These are welcome, though limited developments; however, until the
evacuations take place, these patients are not included in the figures below.

Country Total Evacuations

Egypt 3995

UAE 1499

Qatar 970

Turkey 441 (MSF records 441 latest WHO figure from July 2024 to 29
Septemberis 11)

Jordan 240 (MSF records 240 latest WHO figure from July 2024 to 29
Septemberis 219)

Italy 196

Algeria 136

Tunisia 73

Oman 56

Romania 48

Spain 45 - Due to evacuate patients w/c 22 October

UK 39 - Due to evacuate patients w/c 22 October

Norway 28 (MSF records 28, latest WHO figure from July 2024 to 29 September
is 20)

USA 28

France 27 (MSF records 27, latest WHO figure from July 2024 to 29 September
is 24)

Belgium 14

Ireland 12
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0
- Due to evacuate patients w/c 22 October

Greece 1
Switzerland 7
Malta 4
Canada 2
Japan 2
Luxembourg 2
Australia 1
Netherlands 0
Saudi Arabia 0
Germany 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-Due to evacuate patients w/c 22 October

Sweden
Finland
Denmark
Iceland
Austria
Portugal
Mexico
South Africa
Brazil

— Potential for evacuation TBC




